PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Oyster Bay

will be held on Tuesday, July 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., in the Town Board Meeting Room, Town

Hall North, 54 Audrey Avenue, Oyster Bay, New York 11771. In accordance with Executive

Order 202.1, et seq., signed by New York State Governor Andrew Cuomo on March 12, 2020,

such meeting will be held remotely by conference call or similar service, and the public will

have the ability to view or listen to such proceeding on the Town website

www.oysterbaytown.com, and such proceeding shall be recorded and later transcribed.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE the Town Board Hearing Room shall be open to the

public at the time of the meeting to allow a maximum of thirty-five (35) persons to attend at

any one time, provided face coverings are worn and social distancing rules are observed.

With respect to any hearings held at the July 14, 2020 Town Board meeting, the public will

have until the end of business on July 31, 2020, to submit any comments on the subject of the

hearing, by mailing or delivering same to the Office of the Town Attorney, 54 Audrey

Oyster Bay, New York 11771, or by submitting comments Avenue,

publiccomment@oysterbay-ny.gov. Any comments received will form part of the public

record with respect to said hearing.

JOSEPH S. SALADINO, Supervisor, Town of Oyster Bay; RICHARD LaMARCA, Town

Clerk

Dated: July 2, 2020, Oyster Bay, New York.